
Sec. 5339

7%

HSIP

11.3%

Sec. 5307

59.2%

STBG

22.5%

Bridge Intersection Safety Transit Opr Transit Cap

6 

4 

2 

0 

FOR  OCTOBER  1 ,  2019  TO  SEPTEMBER  30 ,  2020

Annual Listing of
Obligated Projects

$5.763
MILLION 
Total Federal Funds Obligated

11
Projects 

Closed Out

The graph to the right shows the federal

sources that funded the most projects.

W H E R E  D O E S  T H E  F U N D I N G
C O M E  F R O M ?

The graph below shows the number of

different types of projects that received

federal funding in the past year.

W H A T  T Y P E S  O F  P R O J E C T S
W E R E  F U N D E D ?

15
Active

Projects 



OBLIGATIONS FOR

JOHNSON CITY MPO FED FUNDS OBLIGATED: ($2,297,851.67)

FY 2020  

AUTH 
DATE PIN # PROJECT NUMBER COUNTY ROUTE TERMINI ACTION/PHASE TYPE TIP/STIP REFERENCE FEDERAL FUNDS

TOTAL FUNDS IN 
TIP

10/25/19 101216.00 STP-362(8)* Carter SR-362 From SR-361(Gap Creek Road) to SR-67(US-321/Elk Avenue) CLOSE PROJECT STP-State 2006-06 ($260,498.24) $45,800,000.00

10/31/19 112614.00 HSIP-81(19) Washington SR-81 Intersection at SR-353(5 Points) in Jonesborough
CLOSE PROJECT 
(2nd Close) HSIP 2011-14 ($1,399.50) -

11/06/19 124660.00 BR-STP-353(12) Washington SR-353 (Old SR-34), Bridge over Little Limestone Creek, LM 11.72 (IA) AUTHORIZE PE-D STBG 90400 $40,000.00 $4,709,064.00
11/14/19 121846.00 STP-SIP-354(11)* Washington SR-354 Intersection at Bugaboo Springs Rd, LM 1.887 ADJUST CONST STBG 90400 ($95,200.00) $3,906,798.00
11/27/19 125450.15 HSIP-1000(29)* Carter Various Local Roads in Carter County (Local Roads Safety Initiative) ADJUST CONST HSIP 90600 ($65,800.00) $3,427,272.00
11/27/19 125679.00 HSIP-8200(31)* Sullivan Allison Road, From Haw Ridge Road to SR-34(US-11E,Bristol Highway) ADJUST CONST HSIP 90600 ($51,900.00) $3,107,954.00
11/27/19 125450.03 HSIP-8600(35)* Unicoi Various Local Roads in Unicoi County (Local Roads Safety Initiative) ADJUST CONST HSIP 90600 ($76,000.00) $4,027,272.00

12/02/19 127426.00 STP-M-34(117) Sullivan SR-34
(Bristol Hwy, US-11E/19W), Intersection at Industrial Park Road, LM 2.966 in Bluff 
City AUTHORIZE PE-D STBG-Local 2017-02 $8,000.00 $20,000.00

12/20/19 129911.00 HSIP-159(10)* Sullivan SR-159 (US-321), From Andrew Finney Road to Buntontown Road AUTHORIZE PE-N HSIP 90600 $36,000.00 $4,027,272.00
12/20/19 129912.00 HSIP-362(12)* Carter SR-362 From SR-361 Dry Creek Road to Big Springs Road AUTHORIZE PE-N HSIP 90600 $36,000.00 $4,027,272.00
01/09/20 125177.00 STP-M/NH-SIP-381(13) Washington SR-381 (US-321), Intersection at Harris Drive, LM 1.45 in Johnson City AUTHORIZE CONST STBG-State 2017-14 $150,000.00 $150,000.00
01/09/20 125177.00 STP-M/NH-SIP-381(13) Washington SR-381 (US-321), Intersection at Harris Drive, LM 1.45 in Johnson City AUTHORIZE CONST STBG-Local 2017-14 $270,000.00 $325,000.00
02/03/20 128651.00 STP/HSIP-91(40) Carter SR-91 From near Green Valley Road to Near Blue Springs Road ADJUST CONST HSIP 90600 $21,000.00 $3,427,272.00
02/03/20 128651.00 STP/HSIP-91(40) Carter SR-91 From near Green Valley Road to Near Blue Springs Road ADJUST CONST STBG 90400 $34,400.00 $3,906,798.00
02/14/20 125528.00 STP-M-9103(17) Carter Elk Avenue, Bridge over Doe River AUTHORIZE PE-D STBG-Local 2014-01 $36,000.00 $60,000.00
03/10/20 124660.00 BR-STP-353(12) Washington SR-353 (Old SR-34), Bridge over Little Limestone Creek, LM 11.72 (IA) AUTHORIZE ROW STBG-S 2090565 $185,600.00 $280,000.00
03/20/20 128634.09 HSIP-1000(31) Carter Various Local Roads in Carter County (Local Roads Safety Initiative) AUTHORIZE PE-N HSIP 2090595 $90,000.00 $187,500.00
03/24/20 112615.00 NH-SIP-81(23) Washington SR-81 Intersection at Persimmon Ridge Road, LM 12.02 in Jonesborough CLOSE PROJECT NHPP 90500 $34,890.76 $9,703,050.00
03/25/20 128634.74 HSIP-8600(36) Unicoi Various Local Roads in Unicoi County (Local Roads Safety Initiative) AUTHORIZE PE-N HSIP 2090595 $90,000.00 $500,000.00

04/09/20 125528.00 STP-M-9103(17) Carter Elk Avenue, Bridge over Doe River
ADJUST PE-D; 
AUTHORIZE CONST STBG-M 2014-01 $582,400.00 $785,000.00

04/27/20 125177.00 STP-M/NH-SIP-381(13) Washington SR-381 (US-321), Intersection at Harris Drive, LM 1.45 in Johnson City ADJUST CONST STBG-State 2017-14 ($28,500.00) $150,000.00

04/27/20 125177.00 STP-M/NH-SIP-381(13) Washington SR-381 (US-321), Intersection at Harris Drive, LM 1.45 in Johnson City
ADJUST PE-D & 
CONST STBG-Local 2017-14 $700.00 $325,000.00

05/19/20 127849.00 STP-M-NH-37(23) Carter SR-37
(US-19E), Intersection at SR-67(SR-91/US-321/ Broad Street), LM 22.00 in 
Elizabethton

ADJUST PE-N; 
AUTHORIZE PE-D STBG-M 2017-01 $24,000.00 $24,000.00

05/20/20 128745.00 HSIP-67(35)* Carter SR-67 (US-321), From near SR-37 to near bridge over Watauga River AUTHORIZE CONST HSIP 2090595 $105,000.00 $2,300,000.00
06/05/20 115691.00 BR-NH-34(80)* Washington SR-34 Bridge over Limestone Creek (SBL), LM 1.72 CLOSE PROJECT NHPP 2014-04 ($297,898.14) $11,050,000.00
08/03/20 101216.00 STP/HPP-362(7)* Carter SR-362 From SR-361(Gap Creek Road) to SR-67(US-321/Elk Avenue) ADJUST ROW STP-State 2006-06 ($3,391,343.00) $12,950,000.00
08/12/20 121817.00 HSIP-R00S(248) Unicoi Garland Road at CSX Railroad, LM 0.410 in Unicoi CLOSE PROJECT HSIP 2014-03 ($101,401.61) $8,000,000.00
08/18/20 128651.00 STP/HSIP-91(40) Carter SR-91 From near Green Valley Road to Near Blue Springs Road CLOSE PROJECT HSIP 90600 ($3,994.45) $3,427,272.00
08/18/20 128651.00 STP/HSIP-91(40) Carter SR-91 From near Green Valley Road to Near Blue Springs Road CLOSE PROJECT STBG 90400 ($44,109.93) $3,906,798.00
09/02/20 128745.00 HSIP-67(35)* Carter SR-67 (US-321), From near SR-37 to near bridge over Watauga River ADJUST CONST HSIP 2090595 ($14,600.00) $2,300,000.00
09/08/20 121819.00 HSIP-R-4223(10) Washington Judge Vines Road at NS Railroad, LM 1.060 near Jonesborough CLOSE PROJECT HSIP 90600 ($13,401.09) $619,318.00
09/08/20 127134.00 NH/HSIP-34(118) Washington SR-34 From near Persimmon Ridge Rd to near SR-381 (Excluding LM 15.46 - 15.70) CLOSE PROJECT HSIP 90600 $8,458.24 $3,427,272.00
09/08/20 127134.00 NH/HSIP-34(118) Washington SR-34 From near Persimmon Ridge Rd to near SR-381 (Excluding LM 15.46 - 15.70) CLOSE PROJECT NHPP 90500 ($20,979.35) $12,362,440.00
09/09/20 123219.00 HSIP-R00S(284)* Washington Sand Valley Road (0A986) at NS Railroad, LM 0.97 near Jonesborough CLOSE PROJECT HSIP 2014-03 ($31,291.36) $8,000,000.00

09/09/20 125528.00 STP-M-9103(17) Carter Elk Avenue, Bridge over Doe River
ADJUST PE-N & 
CONST STBG-M 2014-01 $155,516.00 $967,396.00

09/10/20 125450.06 HSIP-9000(49) Washington Various Local Roads in Washington County (Local Roads Safety Initiative)
ADJUST PE-D; 
AUTHORIZE CONST HSIP 2090595 $292,500.00 $2,300,000.00

* Project (or a portion of the project) is in the MPO planning 
area outside the urbanized area boundary

FY 2020 Obligations Johnson City MPO Page 1 of 1



Date Project No. County Description Type TIP/STP
Federal 

Obligated 
Amount

Amount in 
TIP

04/10/20 TN-2019-018-01-01
[Carter, Sullivan, 

Unicoi, Washington]

We will provide demand response service to the 
general public that reside within the area 
designated as urban by the US Census Bureau but 
is outside of the city limit boundaries of Johnson 
City, TN. This service will also provide connectivity 
between the three small urban areas in the tri-
cities. I certify that the 5307 Operating Assistance 
will only be used within the small urbanized area 
boundary.

5307 2020-07 $258,956 $768,962 

06/09/20 TN-2020-016-00 Washington

(CARES GRANT) FTA EMERGENCY RELIEF FUNDS 
for daily operation of fixed route and demand 
response service (including employees' wages, 
fuel & oil, insurance, radio communications, 
operating supplies, and utilities) and capitalized 
ADA complementary paratransit service.

5307 N/A $2,666,733 

Not 
Required 

due to 
speed of 

processing 
emergency 

funds

08/13/20 TN-2020-031-00 Washington
Relating to purchasing demand response vehicles, 
replacement copier, and camera systems for 
buses. 

5339 E-3 $405,768 $816,242 

08/28/20 TN-2020-044-00
[Carter, Sullivan, 

Unicoi, Washington]

We will provide demand response service to the 
general public that reside within the area 
designated as urban by the US Census Bureau but 
is outside of the city limit boundaries of Johnson 
City, TN. This service will also provide connectivity 
between the three small urban areas in the tri-
cities. I certify that the 5307 CARES Operating 
Assistance will only be used within the small 
urbanized area boundary.

5307 CARES N/A $486,017 N/A

Total FTA obligations $3,817,474

Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Obligations


	Annual Listing of Obligated Projects Infographic
	fhwa obs
	fta obs

